CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS

RESOLUTION No. 1032

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE ARTS COMMISSION AND ACCEPTING ITS FORMATIONAL DOCUMENTS

WHEREAS, public art creates a greater quality of life for residents of any community and is becoming more accessible to rural communities through State of Kansas programming and other opportunities both public and private; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie has recognized the importance in the community of promoting artistic and cultural enrichment for all citizens and visitors; and

WHEREAS, two of the Five Community Goals for the City of Osawatomie are economic development and soft infrastructure, under which public art and quality of life projects fall.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie:

Section 1. That on August 11th, 2022, the Osawatomie Arts Commission's formational documents are approved and its members seated.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas, this 11th day of August, 2022, a majority voting in favor of.

APPROVED and signed by the Mayor.

Nick Hampson, Mayor

(SEAL)

ATTEST:

Tammy Seamands, City Clerk